



# Derby

Product	Size	Ingredients for 100g	Energy	Fat	of which saturated	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Protein	Salt	Allergens
	g		kJ/kcal	g	g	g	g	g	g	
Derby crisp biscuit with cocoa cream filling	250 500	wheat flour, cocoa cream (30%) [sugar, palm fat, low fat cocoa powder (5%), <b>wheat starch, whey powder</b> , flavour, emulsifier (lecithins)], sugar, palm fat, glucose-fructose syrup, <b>whey powder</b> , raising agents (E500, E503), salt, emulsifier (lecithins), flavour, <b>milk protein</b> , antioxidant (E223)	1916/456	16,6	8,9	69,0	24,3	6,2	0,81	Contains gluten, sulphite and milk derivatives. It may contain soy and traces of nuts.